
  
 

 
TAL:tll\S:\AME\7000--7099\7038\021\Construction\Change Orders\CO 2\CO 2.docx 

October 8, 2024 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
 
 
PROJECT: Reed Bed Expansion and EQ Basin Liner Replacement 
OWNER: City of Oelwein, Iowa 
CONTRACT: 1-2023 
CONTRACTOR: Shift Companies, LLC 
 
Description of Change 
 
2a Adjust the Substantial and Final Completion dates as 

requested by Contractor. This is a no cost change.  
ADD 
 

$0.00 

    
TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: ADD $0.00 
 
Contract Price Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Price $1,347,000.00 
Previous Change Order Adjustments $40,000.00 
Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order $0.00 
Current Contract Price including this Change Order $1,387,000.00 
 
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Substantial Completion Date October 5, 2024 
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders 0 Days 
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 41 Days 
Current Substantial Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders November 15, 2024 
 
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Final Completion Date November 3, 2024 
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders 0 Days 
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 42 Days 
Current Final Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders December 15, 2024 
 
  

Docusign Envelope ID: 9CF1F9E5-25A2-481D-9540-828862765A09



City of Oelwein–Shift Companies, LLC 
Contract 1-2023, Change Order No. 2 
Page 2 
October 8, 2027 

 

 

 
TAL:tll\S:\AME\7000--7099\7038\021\Construction\Change Orders\CO 2\CO 2.docx 

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 
 
RECOMMENDED 
 
  
ENGINEER–Strand Associates, Inc.®  

 
 
  
Date 

  
APPROVED 
 
  
CONTRACTOR–Shift Companies, LLC 

 
 
  
Date 

  
APPROVED 
 
  
OWNER–City of Oelwein, Iowa 

 
 
  
Date 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 9CF1F9E5-25A2-481D-9540-828862765A09

10/9/2024

10/9/2024


	CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

